
 

                                                                                                                          

Health Equity Community of Practice 
 
Practical Strategies for Supporting Patients on OW & ODSP – February 19, 2026 
 
General Resources 

• Health Equity Community of Practice (CoP) Main Page – https://ontariofamilyphysicians.ca/supports-for-family-doctors/health-equity-cop/  

• Health Equity CoP Self-learning – https://ontariofamilyphysicians.ca/supports-for-family-doctors/health-equity-cop/past-events/ 

• Ontario College of Family Physicians –  https://www.ontariofamilyphysicians.ca/   
 

Resource Link 

CEP – Social Prescribing https://cep.health/clinical-products/social-prescribing/  

Legal Aid Ontario - Find a Legal Clinic  https://www.legalaid.on.ca/legal-clinics/  

Publicly-funded physiotherapy - clinic locations https://www.ontario.ca/page/publicly-funded-physiotherapy-clinic-locations  

How to apply for a Special Diet Allowance 
https://www.greatersudbury.ca/live/ontario-works1/ontario-works-

forms/application-for-special-diets-allowance/  

Application for Pregnancy/Breast-feeding Nutritional Allowance 

https://www.countyofrenfrew.on.ca/en/community-

services/resources/Documents/ApplicationforPregancyBreastfeedingNutritionalAllow

anceEnglish.pdf  

Mandatory Special Necessities Benefit Application 

https://forms.mgcs.gov.on.ca/en/dataset/586419e0-130f-4a53-bb07-

c9a1455ca630/resource/e94fc7aa-8812-4510-82e1-

afb8aa7864ba/download/on00646e.pdf  

ODB Formulary https://www.formulary.health.gov.on.ca/formulary/  

Exceptional Access Program https://www.ontario.ca/page/exceptional-access-program  

IFHP additional medication coverage for refugees and claimants 

https://ifhp-

docs.medaviebc.ca/Benefit%20Grids/Prescription%20Drug%20%28Pharmacy%29%20-

%20Eng/IFHP-Benefit-Grid-Prescription-Drug-Coverage.pdf  

Trillium Drug Program  https://www.ontario.ca/page/get-help-high-prescription-drug-costs  

GreenShield Cares about essential medicines https://www.greenshield.ca/en-ca/cares/essential-medicines  

Services covered by Healthy Smiles Ontario https://www.ontario.ca/page/services-covered-by-healthy-smiles-ontario  

Canada Dental Care Plan https://www.canada.ca/en/services/benefits/dental/dental-care-plan.html  

Disability Tax Credit 
https://www.canada.ca/en/revenue-agency/services/tax/individuals/segments/tax-

credits-deductions-persons-disabilities/disability-tax-credit.html  
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Canada Disability Benefit https://www.canada.ca/en/services/benefits/disability/canada-disability-benefit.html  
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